
Bowler Name CTF ID Number Gender League Name Pins Games Averages
Adamo, Louie 15008-92651 Male Once a Week Wonders 12908 78 165
Adriaensen, Yvonne 15008-276poa Female Pinbusters 12200 93 131
Allard, Dave L 15008-91689 Male Sparoids 3756 30 125
Allen, Sean 15008-92652 Male Once a Week Wonders 10596 75 141
Andersen, Peter 15008-91703poa Male Once a Week Wonders 8859 84 105
Andersen, Roger 15008-1402poa Male Once a Week Wonders 11876 84 141
Anderson, Gerry C 15008-4567 Male Sparoids 13710 93 147
Antoniuk, Joy 15008-1432 Female Once a Week Wonders 10135 87 116
Atkinson, Jayden 15008-92444 Boy Fleetway Youth League 10544 93 113
Atkinson, Steve 15008-92435 Male Once a Week Wonders 12593 93 135
Auger, Paul Douglas 15008-92618 Male Sparoids 13211 96 137
Babb, Edward R 15008-92537 Male Sparoids 10166 96 105
Baker, Amy L 15008-91584 Female Pinbusters 10294 57 180
Bangs, Ernie 15008-91529 Male Once a Week Wonders 14486 87 166
Bannon, Dennis 15008-92622 Male Pinbusters 10342 95 108
Bannon, Paula 15008-92621 Female Pinbusters 11381 96 118
Belliveau, Pierre 15007-4398poa1 Male Sparoids 18500 93 198
Bere, Selda 15008-499 Female Sparoids 14381 96 149
Berman, Michael A 15008-1400 Male Pinbusters 16472 96 171
Berman, Michael A 15008-1400 Male Sparoids 16030 96 166
Blakley, Christopher 15008-92351 Boy Fleetway Youth League 13296 93 142
Blakley, Joshua 15008-92414 Boy Fleetway Youth League 14468 93 155
Blissett, Brian W 15008-274 Male Pinbusters 10341 93 111
Bolton, Curtis 15008-92653 Male Once a Week Wonders 13733 93 147
Boult, Benjamin 15008-91629 Boy Once a Week Wonders 3323 27 123
Boult, Scott k 15007-3957 Male Once a Week Wonders 9222 66 139
Bourque, Christen 15008-92550 Female Pinbusters 13626 93 146
Bourque, Matthew 15008-92546 Male Pinbusters 15350 96 159
Boyce, Henry 15008-92602 Boy Fleetway Youth League 5257 81 64
Boyce, Peter 15008-92603 Boy Fleetway Youth League 5933 78 76
Boyle, Ken A 15008-91860 Male Sparoids 12738 86 148
Boyle, Ray D 15008-92711 Male Once a Week Wonders 5986 39 153
Brookbank, Brittany 15008-91983 Female Pinbusters 13314 93 143
Brown, Gracey 15008-92393 Girl Fleetway Youth League 7452 84 88
Brown, Nick 15008-92573 Male Pinbusters 14193 69 205
Brown, Sydney 15008-92240 Girl Fleetway Youth League 7463 81 92
Brown, Tauno 15008-92697 Boy Fleetway Youth League 5782 84 68
Brydges, Tessa 15008-92604 Girl Fleetway Youth League 6405 69 92
Burnette, Terry D 15008-2058 Male Pinbusters 15256 93 164
Burrows, Reilly 15008-92694 Girl Fleetway Youth League 4945 81 61
Carrie, Spencer D 15008-92147 Male Once a Week Wonders 16147 93 173
Cassar, Terry D 15008-1671 Female Sparoids 11599 96 120
Chaplin, Robbie D 15008-6725 Male Pinbusters 15459 96 161
Cherry, Kenzie 15008-92352 Girl Fleetway Youth League 9995 84 118
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Cherry, Nevaeh 15008-92542 Girl Fleetway Youth League 8566 84 101
Cherry, Nicole 15008-92581 Female Pinbusters 9268 93 99
Chute, Steven J 15008-92305 Male Sparoids 13286 90 147
Cockaday, Dawnya 15008-92504 Female Sparoids 10408 96 108
Cockaday, Jason 15008-92502 Male Sparoids 11513 96 119
Cooper, Rick W 15008-91275 Male Once a Week Wonders 13205 84 157
Cooper, Rick W 15008-91275 Male Pinbusters 14685 93 157
Cooper, Robin 15008-91577poa1 Female Once a Week Wonders 6404 51 125
Cooper, Robin 15008-91577poa1 Female Pinbusters 10806 90 120
Cosier, Chris J 15008-92291 Male Sparoids 15603 90 173
Cosier, Suki 15008-92293 Female Sparoids 11538 96 120
Cox, Cameron 15008-92654 Male Once a Week Wonders 1660 12 138
Crossett, Brandon 15008-91061 Male Pinbusters 5795 36 160
Crossett, Dillan 15008-91466 Boy Fleetway Youth League 12035 77 156
Crossett, Madison 15008-91467 Female Pinbusters 5333 39 136
Crossett, Ryan M 15008-5949 Male Pinbusters 16725 94 177
Cruickshank, Logan C 15008-92587 Boy Fleetway Youth League 9140 93 98
Curlew-Atkinson, Caleb 15008-92298 Male Once a Week Wonders 13770 93 148
Davie, Jacob 15008-91731 Boy Pinbusters 15530 93 166
Davie, Perry A 15008-92159 Male Pinbusters 9059 55 164
Davy, Mary Jane 15008-91143 Female Sparoids 14703 96 153
Dawson, Jayden 15008-92607 Boy Fleetway Youth League 7892 90 87
Debergh, Michelle 15008-92547 Female Pinbusters 10786 96 112
Defelice, Jason 15008-92655 Male Once a Week Wonders 10925 78 140
DeFelice, Tony 15008-91658 Male Once a Week Wonders 14419 93 155
DiPetta, Fulvio 15008-90991 Male Pinbusters 14245 90 158
Dottermann, Chris 15008-91700 Female Sparoids 12226 87 140
Dottermann, Frank 15008-2654 Male Sparoids 13614 90 151
Doxtator, Isaiah 15008-6759 Male Pinbusters 15181 96 158
Doxtator, Lee J 15008-947 Male Pinbusters 15147 87 174
Doxtator, Lorraine J 15008-3188 Female Pinbusters 12446 75 165
Doxtator-McKinnon, Kingston 15008-92608 Boy Fleetway Youth League 12457 93 133
Draus, Jane F 15008-91956 Female Sparoids 11085 93 119
Draus, Stan F 15008-91957 Male Sparoids 10827 93 116
Drouillard, Corey 15008-92518 Male Pinbusters 13569 91 149
Earnshaw, Grayson 15008-92609 Boy Fleetway Youth League 11506 93 123
Edgar, Avorie 15008-92353 Girl Fleetway Youth League 5539 69 80
Edgar, Emery 15008-92354 Boy Fleetway Youth League 12266 93 131

Fargnoli, Laurie K 15008-694 Female Pinbusters 17342 96 180
Fargnoli, Rick F 15008-360 Male Pinbusters 5355 31 172
Fargnoli, Sydney 15008-91453 Female Pinbusters 17667 93 189
Finkbeiner, Gerry 15008-3443 Male Sparoids 13605 96 141
Finnigan, Rachel M 15008-4951 Female Sparoids 9739 84 115
Fisher, Brock 15008-92355 Boy Fleetway Youth League 13129 93 141
Fisher, Julie M 15008-91958 Female Sparoids 10504 93 112
Fisher, Stephen J 15008-92261 Male Sparoids 11498 93 123
Fitzgerald, Lindsay J 15008-92576 Male Pinbusters 12622 85 148
Forget, Matt 15008-92656 Male Once a Week Wonders 10114 75 134
Fox, Wayne R 15008-92624 Male Pinbusters 12304 96 128
Fraser, Dan 15008-91619 Male Pinbusters 15432 93 165



Fraser, Grant R 15008-92559 Male Once a Week Wonders 2226 15 148
Fraser, Melissa N 15008-91273 Female Sparoids 5112 32 159
Friis, Jill M 15008-423 Female Pinbusters 18252 96 190
Friis, Kerry 15008-345 Male Pinbusters 18139 96 188
Friis, Marianne J 15008-1719 Female Sparoids 2237 18 124
Garton, Paige 15008-1435 Female Once a Week Wonders 7840 93 84
Geraci, Peter L 15008-92520 Male Pinbusters 13897 93 149
Giem, Wes 15008-346 Male Pinbusters 18324 96 190
Giles, Kael 15008-92514 Boy Fleetway Youth League 11996 93 128
Goraj, Fran 15008-91940 Female Sparoids 13666 96 142
Gould, Jeff 15008-92657 Male Once a Week Wonders 13155 93 141
Graham, Jadyn 15008-91845 Girl Fleetway Youth League 13003 84 154
Greig, Patti D 15008-92658 Female Once a Week Wonders 8975 78 115
Greig, Steve J 15008-92659 Male Once a Week Wonders 9336 75 124
Gripp, Ben R 15008-6707 Male Pinbusters 16764 93 180
Haid, Nicole 15008-5091 Female Once a Week Wonders 11359 80 141
Hakkers, Jason 15008-92070 Male Once a Week Wonders 17605 93 189
Hakkers, John 15008-92660 Male Once a Week Wonders 13388 90 148
Hale, Elaine 15008-92508 Female Sparoids 10097 96 105
Hannah, Bob C 15008-616 Male Sparoids 14606 96 152
Hansen, Judy 15008-449 Female Pinbusters 5418 39 138
Harback, Mike 15008-92661 Male Once a Week Wonders 10048 84 119
Harder, Ainsley 15008-92631 Girl Fleetway Youth League 6649 90 73
Hawkins, John D 15008-5198 Male Once a Week Wonders 13116 84 156
Heikamp, Carie 15008-1451poa Female Sparoids 11590 93 124
Henry, Martin 15008-6057 Male Sparoids 13390 96 139
Hogg, Jamie 15008-92627 Boy Fleetway Youth League 7901 72 109
Hogue, Sue 15008-5080 Female Sparoids 15322 96 159
Hounsell, Jayne L 15008-92521 Female Pinbusters 12606 96 131
Hovius, Ken 15008-92662 Male Once a Week Wonders 11895 87 136
Howlett, Dagmar 15008-92646 Female Pinbusters 11131 90 123
Husseini, Sam M 15008-91982 Male Pinbusters 11084 93 119
Ianni, Dallas J 15008-92149 Male Once a Week Wonders 14722 87 169
Ianni, John 15008-92663 Male Once a Week Wonders 13729 90 152
Ibrahim, Metin 15008-92426 Male Pinbusters 12442 75 165
Jowett, Doug 15008-92664 Male Once a Week Wonders 9013 72 125
Keith, Doug 15008-347 Male Pinbusters 15581 93 167
Keith, Doug 15008-347 Male Sparoids 16223 96 168
Keller, John 15008-92705 Male Once a Week Wonders 5944 48 123
Kenehan, Stephen R 15008-2619POA1 Male Pinbusters 16827 90 186
Kenehan, Stephen R 15008-2619POA1 Male Sparoids 15613 81 192

Kirwin, Lisa 15008-92665 Female Once a Week Wonders 8761 84 104
Klassen, Carter 15008-92571 Boy Fleetway Youth League 10855 77 140
Kniffen, Lynne 15008-92233 Female Sparoids 8738 71 123
Kraft, Cameron 15008-92707 Male Sparoids 4662 33 141
Kraft, Debbie A 15008-92648 Female Sparoids 11829 96 123
Kraft, Mark 15008-5012 Male Sparoids 12564 96 130
Kraft, Scott M 15008-91996 Male Pinbusters 16486 96 171
Kraft, Scott M 15008-91996 Male Sparoids 15985 96 166
Kurstjens, Lucas 15008-92061 Male Pinbusters 16878 96 175



Laidlaw, Karen 15008-92666 Female Once a Week Wonders 9424 78 120
Lake, Patricia 15008-430 Female Sparoids 13743 96 143
Landry, Carole A 15008-91701 Female Pinbusters 7801 63 123
Landry, Kevin B 15008-91702 Male Pinbusters 9681 69 140
Landry, Megan 15008-91517 Female Pinbusters 12608 78 161
Langelaan, Hugh 15008-92098 Male Once a Week Wonders 13003 93 139
Langelaan, Len F 15008-92398 Male Once a Week Wonders 14926 84 177
Lariviere, Suzanne M 15008-91687 Female Pinbusters 6314 42 150
Lavoie, Cindy J 15008-4975 Female Sparoids 15215 96 158
Lavoie, Stephani 15008-92633 Female Sparoids 10872 90 120
Lazzaro, Craig A 15008-6242 Male Pinbusters 13909 75 185
LeBlanc, Brandon S 15008-92582 Male Sparoids 13722 78 175
Leblanc, Fred N 15008-92667 Male Once a Week Wonders 13401 89 150
Linington, Amber 15008-91434 Female Pinbusters 6792 39 174
Linington, Andrew 15008-92175 Boy Fleetway Youth League 11037 93 118
Linington, Dave 15008-91307 Male Pinbusters 13887 81 171
Linington, Deb 15008-91308 Female Pinbusters 15606 93 167
Lovell, Wes 15008-92668 Male Once a Week Wonders 8766 69 127
MacEachern, William 15008-92419 Boy Fleetway Youth League 12838 90 142
MacLean, Tyler 15008-92689 Boy Fleetway Youth League 10640 89 119
MacLean, Tyler 15008-92689 Boy Pinbusters 10096 81 124
MacNeil, Karen P 15008-2719 Female Pinbusters 8412 63 133
MacQuarrie, Drew 15008-92669 Male Once a Week Wonders 13502 93 145
MacQuarrie, Ellen 15008-92670 Female Once a Week Wonders 12731 93 136
MacQuarrie, Jeff 15008-92671 Male Once a Week Wonders 12914 93 138
Manuel, Elaine 15008-92672 Female Once a Week Wonders 6446 72 89
Marchand, Dianne 15008-92673 Female Once a Week Wonders 10223 75 136
Marissen, Jayden 15008-92629 Boy Fleetway Youth League 936 15 62
Martin, Brian G 15008-90849 Male Sparoids 13959 90 155
Matheson, Chris D 15008-91383 Male Pinbusters 14361 93 154
Matheson, Chris D 15008-91383 Male Sparoids 14219 93 152
McCoomb, Jim 15008-92674 Male Once a Week Wonders 13084 87 150
McCoomb, Teresa 15008-92675 Female Once a Week Wonders 7891 84 93
McCormick, LeeAnn 15008-4866 Female Sparoids 14139 96 147
McCready, Steve J 15008-92322 Male Once a Week Wonders 6607 45 146
McCready, Steve J 15008-92322 Male Pinbusters 13069 87 150
McManus, Jim 15008-92155poa Male Once a Week Wonders 11065 69 160
Meyer, Terry W 15008-91709 Male Once a Week Wonders 13790 87 158
Miller, Pat L 15008-6955 Female Sparoids 12923 96 134
Mindorff, Debbie 15008-91908 Female Sparoids 12061 96 125
Mindorff, Peter 15008-91909 Male Sparoids 13683 96 142
Minor, Dave B 15008-1318 Male Pinbusters 15433 87 177
Minor, Ellie 15008-91848 Girl Fleetway Youth League 4093 30 136
Minor, Paul B 15008-400 Male Pinbusters 5075 39 130
Mitchell, Kerry 15008-96227 Male Pinbusters 20205 96 210
Mitchell, Steven 15008-6715 Male Pinbusters 16581 93 178
Mitro, Mike 15008-90842poa Male Pinbusters 5031 27 186
Mitro, Mike 15008-90842poa Male Sparoids 15885 90 176
Moore, Nicolas 15008-92691 Boy Fleetway Youth League 6368 90 70
Morley, Bill 15008-92676 Male Once a Week Wonders 5779 63 91



Morrison, Christine E 15008-92650 Female Pinbusters 8299 72 115
Morrison, Josh 15008-92634 Male Pinbusters 10856 78 139
Murley, Vicki 15008-1419 Female Sparoids 11629 75 155
Murray, Ben 15008-92693 Boy Fleetway Youth League 5082 77 66
Murray, Jesse 15008-3045 Male Pinbusters 13337 75 177
Newman, Jim L 15010-342 Male Pinbusters 9106 60 151
Nixon, Libby 15008-91148 Female Sparoids 9218 93 99
Novotny, Darcey 15008-2674 Male Sparoids 14568 93 156
Ntwari, Myles 15008-92628 Boy Fleetway Youth League 7106 93 76
Nutley, Gary 15008-92677 Male Once a Week Wonders 14892 90 165
O'Connor, Brenda 16001-5382 Female Sparoids 9750 93 104
Ogilvie, Peter 15008-2763 Male Once a Week Wonders 11806 87 135
O'Regan, Daniel 15008-92591 Male Pinbusters 7638 54 141

Osbaldeston, Rob 15008-6046 Male Once a Week Wonders 11625 81 143
Palmer, Richard A 15008-1746 Male Sparoids 15806 96 164
Patrick, Brendan 15008-92445 Male Pinbusters 15625 93 168
Patrick, Kaden M 15008-92178 Boy Fleetway Youth League 12623 87 145
Patrick, Mark 15008-92589 Male Pinbusters 8111 60 135
Peach, Arlene 15008-92678 Female Once a Week Wonders 9562 84 113
Perry-Tatone, Sandy 15008-92704 Female Once a Week Wonders 4807 39 123
Phillips, Jonah 15008-92692 Boy Fleetway Youth League 4857 72 67
Pon, Liam 15008-92647 Male Sparoids 12115 93 130
Potter , Steve 15008-92625 Male Pinbusters 14825 87 170
Potter, Elizabeth 15008-92626 Female Pinbusters 6018 57 105
Preece, Jason 15008-91272 Boy Fleetway Youth League 17011 93 182

Rae, Emily 15008-92617 Female Pinbusters 9492 87 109
Rafehi, Adam A 15009-9610 Male Once a Week Wonders 13318 93 143
Rafehi, Adam A 15009-9610 Male Sparoids 13497 96 140
Ramey, Sam D 15008-92551 Male Pinbusters 9452 60 157
Ranger, Shelly 15008-92592 Female Pinbusters 9020 78 115
Reade, Debra A 15008-4769 Female Sparoids 12830 93 137
Richardson, Stephanie 15008-92450 Female Pinbusters 9648 81 119
Rideout, Paul A 15008-2085 Male Pinbusters 8084 45 179
Roberts, Matt 15008-926701 Male Pinbusters 9083 66 137
Robinson, Stefanie 15008-92679 Female Once a Week Wonders 13774 93 148
Rudell, Nicolas 15008-91895 Boy Fleetway Youth League 14912 93 160
Rudell, Nicolas 15008-91895 Boy Pinbusters 13361 84 159
Rudell, Rob 15008-92700 Male Pinbusters 10154 69 147
Savage, Lynne M 15008-90559 Female Pinbusters 12974 81 160
Schmitt, Carter 15008-92356 Boy Fleetway Youth League 12450 87 143
Schmitt, Oden 15008-92698 Boy Fleetway Youth League 5141 72 71
Schroeder, Cynthia E 15008-90560 Female Pinbusters 10038 63 159
Schuyler, Angel 15008-90796 Girl Fleetway Youth League 14537 81 179
Schuyler, Mylynn 15008-92690 Girl Fleetway Youth League 5121 75 68
Schuyler, Tyson 15008-6773 Male Pinbusters 15512 84 184
Schwemler, Damon 15008-92709 Boy Fleetway Youth League 2687 33 81
Scott, Robert J 15008-2537 Male Sparoids 13874 90 154
Seeley, Shaun 15008-92593 Male Pinbusters 14654 90 162
Seliske, Alex 15008-92680 Male Once a Week Wonders 4612 30 153
Seliske, Christine 15008-92681 Female Once a Week Wonders 3974 30 132



Seliske, Dan 15008-92682 Male Once a Week Wonders 5438 36 151
Seliske, Lori 15008-92683 Female Once a Week Wonders 4000 33 121
Shea, Irene 15008-92623 Female Pinbusters 12662 96 131
Sieberer, Jeremy 15008-92703 Male Sparoids 5063 36 140
Sims, Deborah A 15008-4380 Female Pinbusters 13951 93 150
Sinnett, Tom 15008-92684 Male Once a Week Wonders 12407 81 153
Sittaro, Logan 15008-92303 Boy Fleetway Youth League 18373 93 197
Slaughter, Alexandrua 15008-92616 Female Pinbusters 8778 81 108
Slaughter, David G 15008-92528 Male Pinbusters 14535 96 151
Smith, Debbie 15008-92553 Female Pinbusters 13700 96 142
Spencer, Jennifer 15008-92598 Female Sparoids 10421 93 112
Squire, Clay 15008-92708 Boy Fleetway Youth League 1260 27 46
Stranks, Joshua 15008-92644 Male Pinbusters 14329 93 154
Susko, Terri 15008-92529 Female Once a Week Wonders 3181 30 106
Sutherland, Shuards 15008-2616 Male Pinbusters 5314 44 120
Sutherland, Susan 15008-2204 Female Pinbusters 11670 93 125
Talarico, Lucas 15008-92630 Boy Fleetway Youth League 9042 90 100
Tarrant, Linda 15008-92685 Female Once a Week Wonders 12545 87 144
Theoret, Renee 15008-6693 Female Once a Week Wonders 11834 84 140
Thomas, Jennifer E 15008-91522 Female Sparoids 14120 96 147

Thomas, Sean F 15008-5211 Male Sparoids 16087 90 178
Thompson, Robert D 15008-4529 Male Sparoids 11274 95 118
Timmers, Adrian F 15008-92554 Male Pinbusters 13150 87 151
Trussler, Charlotte 15008-91261 Female Sparoids 12641 96 131
Trussler, Ryan S 15008-6718 Male Sparoids 19482 96 202
Tuttle, Peter A 15008-92496 Male Once a Week Wonders 6657 48 138
Valdron, Desmond 15008-92710 Boy Fleetway Youth League 1608 27 59
VanBelleghem, Patricia A 15008-1452poa Female Once a Week Wonders 10901 90 121
VanBelleghem, Roger 15008-92421 Male Once a Week Wonders 14689 87 168
Verga, Marilyn 15008-92706 Female Pinbusters 4615 48 96
Vernon, James R 15008-91902 Male Pinbusters 12241 75 163
Vittie, Tammy 15009-10479poa Female Once a Week Wonders 7532 60 125
Vogel, Donna M 15008-92428 Female Pinbusters 9991 84 118
Vogel, Rob C 15008-4521 Male Pinbusters 14424 90 160
Vogel, Tim C 15008-6461 Male Pinbusters 11738 90 130
Watson, Andy L 15008-91534 Male Pinbusters 10444 93 112
Watson, Melissa D 15008-91535 Female Pinbusters 10704 81 132
Welch, Tyler 15008-92060 Boy Fleetway Youth League 14594 87 167
Westlake, Calvin M 15008-5229 Male Once a Week Wonders 7280 87 83
Whitfield, John P 15008-2521 Male Pinbusters 8581 54 158
Whitson, Jillian 15008-92686 Female Once a Week Wonders 10351 79 131
Wilcox, Dean K 15008-718 Male Pinbusters 16662 93 179
Williams, Steve 15008-92687 Male Once a Week Wonders 1752 15 116
Wilson, Emily 15008-92397 Girl Fleetway Youth League 12783 87 146
Wood, Wayne 15008-92532 Male Pinbusters 12496 96 130
Woolfe, Adele 15008-1444 Female Once a Week Wonders 9502 78 121
Wright, David 15008-92688 Male Once a Week Wonders 4267 27 158
Wright, Derrick 15008-92596 Male Once a Week Wonders 15449 87 177
Wyatt, Christine A 15008-1445 Female Once a Week Wonders 10362 75 138
Yap, Gavin 15008-92645 Male Pinbusters 14168 93 152



Young, Ronald 15006-834 Male Pinbusters 14682 96 152
Young, Ronald 15006-834 Male Sparoids 14620 96 152
Zurowski, Robert E 15008-92649 Male Sparoids 9821 90 109


